

:  
ITEM NO.38

REGISTRAR COURT.2

SECTION II

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SUNIL THOMAS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).8701/2012

KAMAL YADAV

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P.& ANR

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T.,stay,permission to file additional documents and office report)

Date: 10/09/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. K.S. Chauhan,Adv.  
Mr. Mithilesh Kumar Singh,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Adarsh Upadhyay,Adv.  
Mr. Amit Kumar Singh,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

The learned counsel for the petitioner has filed a letter dated 22.8.2013 indicating that the second respondent is in the custody in District Jail, Kanpur, U.P. The learned counsel has furnished the fresh address and sought to effect service of Respondent No.2 in the above address. Hence issue notice to the second respondent through the superintendent of District Jail, Kanpur (U.P). Furnish the spare copy within two weeks, as last chance. If steps are taken, issue notice.

Await.

List the matter on 19.11.2013.

|  
|mg

|  
|

| (SUNIL THOMAS)  
| Registrar

|  
|