

à

ITEM NO.38

COURT NO.9

SECTION II

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).8701/2012

(From the judgement and order dated 24/04/2012 in CRL. REVISION
No.2197/2010 of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

KAMAL YADAV

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P.& ANR

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay, permission to file additional documents, exemption
from filing O.T. and office report)

Date: 21/02/2014 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CHANDRAMAULI KR. PRASAD
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PINAKI CHANDRA GHOSE

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Y.K. S. Chauhan, Adv.
Ms. Manjoo Singh, Adv.
Mr. Mithilesh Kumar Singh, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Gaurav Bhatia, A.A.G.
Mr. Shantanu Krishna, Adv.
Mr. Adarsh Upadhyay, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Despite service of notice, respondent No. 2 has not chosen to
appear.

List the matter after four weeks.

Till the next date of hearing, further proceedings in Case No.
176 of 2010 pending before the Metropolitan Magistrate-I, Kanpur
Nagar, U.P., shall remain stayed.

| (S.K. Rakheja)
| Court Master

| |(Indu Satija)
| |Assistant Registrar

|

|