

j  
ITEM NO.35

COURT NO.9

SECTION II

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).8701/2012

(From the judgement and order dated 24/04/2012 in CRLR No.2197/2010, of  
The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

KAMAL YADAV

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P.& ANR

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay, permission to file additional documents, exemption  
from filing O.T. and office report)

Date: 28/03/2014 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CHANDRAMAULI KR. PRASAD

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PINAKI CHANDRA GHOSE

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Mithilesh Kumar Singh, Adv.  
Mr. Y.K.S. Chauhan, Adv.  
Mrs. Manju Singh, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. D.K. Goswami, Adv.  
Ms. Rashmi Singh, Adv.  
Mr. Adarsh Upadhyay, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Despite service of notice on respondent no.2, nobody appears on  
his behalf.

Issue bailable warrant of arrest against respondent no.2 for a  
sum of Rs.5,000/- for his appearance before this Court on 21.04.2014.

The Superintendent of Police, District Kanpur Nagar, Kanpur  
(Uttar Pradesh), shall ensure the compliance of this order.

List the matter on 21.04.2014.

| (Sanjay Kumar)

Court Master|

(Indu Satija)

|Assistant Registrar |