

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).8701/2012

(From the judgement and order dated 24/04/2012 in CRL. REVISION
No.2197/2010 of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

KAMAL YADAV

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P.& ANR Respondent(s)
(With appln(s) for stay, permission to file additional documents,
exemption from filing O.T. and office report)

Date: 21/04/2014 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CHANDRAMAULI KR. PRASAD
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PINAKI CHANDRA GHOSEFor Petitioner(s) Mr. Mithilesh Kumar Singh, Adv.
Mr. Y.K.S. Chauhan, Adv.
Ms. Manju Singh, Adv.For Respondent(s) Mr. Gaurav Bhatia, A.A.G., U.P.
Mr. Paman Shree Agrawal, Adv.
Mr. Adarsh Upadhyay, Adv.UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

In the light of Order dated 28.03.2014, respondent
No. 2 is produced before this Court today. He undertakes to
appear before this Court on the next date of hearing.

In view of the above, respondent No. 2 be set at
liberty forthwith, if not lodged in jail in connection with
some other case.

Let Supreme Court Legal Services Authority engage a
counsel for respondent No. 2.

List the matter after the ensuing summer vacation.

(S.K. Rakheja)
Court Master

(Indu Satija)
Assistant Registrar