

**IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

**PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (CRL.) NO. 8701 OF 2012**

**WITH**

**CRIMINAL MISCELLANEOUS PETITION NO. 4901 OF 2013**

(Application for stay)

Kamal Yadav

...Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

State of U.P. & Anr.

... Respondent(s)

**OFFICE REPORT**

The matter above mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 18<sup>th</sup> July, 2014 when the Court was pleased to pass the following order:

**"List after two weeks.**

**In the meantime, the Supreme Court Legal Services Authority shall provide legal assistance to Respondent No.2 in terms of the order 21.04.2014.**

**State is also permitted to file supplementary affidavit in the meantime."**

It is submitted that Supreme Court Legal Services Authority has on 3<sup>rd</sup> July, 2014 appointed Ms. Nidhi, Advocate for Respondent No.2, but has not filed her Vakalatnama/Appearance for want of documentation awaited at the end of Respondent No.2.

It is further submitted that Mr. Adarsh Upadhyay, Advocate for Respondent No.1/State has on 4<sup>th</sup> August, 2014 filed Supplementary affidavit. Copy of the same is circulated herewith for kind perusal of the Hon'ble Court.

Service of Show Cause Notice is complete.

The matter above mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this office report.

DATED this the 5th day of August, 2014.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

COPY TO: Mr. Mithilesh Kumar Singh, Advocate  
Mr. Adarsh Upadhyay, Advocate

c4/dk

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR