

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I N D I A

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) No(s). 8701/2012

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 24/04/2012 in CRLR No. 2197/2010 passed by the High Court Of Judicature At Allahabad)

KAMAL YADAV

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P.& ANR Respondent(s)
(With appln. (s) for exemption from filing O.T. and permission to file additional documents and stay and office report)

Date : 18/07/2014 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RANJAN GOGOI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.Y. EQBAL

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Y.K.S.Chauhan,Adv.
Ms. Manju Singh,Adv.
Mr. Mithilesh Kumar Singh ,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Gaurav Bhatia,AAG
Mr. Pawan Shree Agrawal,Adv.
Mr. Adarsh Upadhyay,Adv.
Mr. Shantanu Bansal,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List after two weeks.

In the meantime, the Supreme Court Legal Services Authority shall provide legal assistance to Respondent No.2 in terms of the order 21.04.2014.

State is also permitted to file supplementary affidavit in the meantime.

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by
Madhu Bala
Date: 2014.07.19
13:01:31 IST
Reason:

(MADHU BALA)
COURT MASTER

(SNEH LATA SHARMA)
COURT MASTER