

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) No(s). 8701/2012  
(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 24/04/2012  
in CRLR No. 2197/2010 passed by the High Court Of Judicature At  
Allahabad)

KAMAL YADAV

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P.& ANR Respondent(s)  
(With appln. (s) for exemption from filing O.T. and permission to  
file additional documents and stay and office report)

Date : 08/08/2014 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RANJAN GOGOI  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.Y. EQBAL

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. S.Singh,Adv.  
Mr. Mithilesh Kumar Singh ,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Gaurav Bhatia,AAG  
Mr. Pawan Shree Agrawal,Adv.  
Mr. Adarsh Upadhyay ,Adv.  
  
Mr. Varinder Kumar Sharma,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

To enable us to proceed further, we direct the Chief  
Metropolitan Magistrate, Kanpur, to verify the authenticity of the  
mark-sheet issued to Respondent No.2 Viz. Nagendra Kuril @ Nagesh  
by the Mahaprabhu Gautam Primary School showing the date of birth  
of the said respondent as 20.03.1989. A copy of the aforesaid

mark-sheet (Annexure P-1) be

Signature Not Verified

forwarded to the Chief Metropolitan

Digitally signed by

Madhu Bala

Date: 2014.08.11

16:36:21 IST

Reason:

...2/-

-2-

Magistrate,Kanpur. The Chief Metropolitan Magistrate, Kanpur, will  
submit a report within four weeks from the date of receipt of

communication from the Registry.

List thereafter.

(MADHU BALA)  
COURT MASTER

(SNEH LATA SHARMA)  
COURT MASTER