

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL(CRL.) NO. 8701 OF 2012

WITH

CRIMINAL MISCELLANEOUS PETITION NO. 4901 OF 2013

(Application for stay)

Kamal Yadav

...Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

State of U.P. & Anr.

... Respondent(s)

OFFICE REPORT

The matter above mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 9th January, 2015 when the Court was pleased to pass the following order:

"A copy of the report of the Chief Metropolitan Magistrate, Kanpur Nagar, Kanpur, Uttar Pradesh submitted to the Court be furnished to the learned counsels for the contesting parties, whereafter it will be open for them to file their response(s), if any, within two weeks today.

List the matter thereafter."

It is submitted that pursuant to the order quoted above, copy of the report of the Chief Metropolitan Magistrate, Kanpur Nagar, Kanpur, Uttar Pradesh has been furnished to the Counsel for the parties, but they has not filed any response to it, so far.

Service of Show Cause Notice is complete.

The matter above mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this office report.

DATED this the 28th day of January, 2015.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

COPY TO: 1. Mr. Mithilesh Kumar Singh, Advocate
Bar Library II, Supreme Court of India
2. Mr. Adarsh Upadhyay, Advocate
12, Old Lawyer's Chambers, S.C.I., N.D.
3. Mr. Varinder Kumar Sharma, Advocate